M Gmall eric king <king.eric.n@gmail.com>

Resignation
1 message

Cody Clark <cody@ccseamless.com> Tue, Feb 17, 2026 at 7:01 PM
To: Jeff <jeffsv211@gmail.com>, Michael O&#39 Malley <omalley77@yahoo.com>, Dana Wannemacher
<dkawann@cinergymetro.net>, David Ringer <dringer@indianafiresprinkler.com>, Jan Longsworth
<jllongsworth@yahoo.com>, Kevin Greubel <kevin@greubel.net>, Paula Felver <paula@felver.net>, Rick Hanke
<richardhanke@yahoo.com>, cbcc hoa dcc <cbcc.hoa.dcc@gmail.com>, Austin Mcintosh <macarcher10@gmail.com>, eric
king <king.eric.n@gmail.com>

I will not be able to make the meeting tonight.

I've decided it’s in the best interest of the HOA that | step away from the board .

| have a lot going on business wise and we have not spent a lot of time in Hamilton this winter.

It would be more beneficial if step away and my seat is filled by someone that has more time to put into the HOA board .

| appreciate everyones hard work
Thanks
-Cody



